

## Notification to all Members of the council of decisions by the Cabinet Member for Communities and Central Services

Date 12 February 2021 Issued by Democratic Services

The details set out below will be published in the next Members' Information Service, but in the meantime are notified to all Councillors in accordance with Rule 15(a) of the Policy and Review Panels Procedure Rules

The following decisions have been taken by the Cabinet (or individual Cabinet members) and will be implemented unless the call-in procedure is activated. Rule 15 of the Policy and Review Procedure Rules requires a call-in notice to be signed by any 5 members of the Council. <u>The call-in request must be made to Democratic@portsmouthcc.gov.uk and must be made by not later than 5pm on Friday 19 February 2021</u>

If you want to know more about a proposal, please contact the officer indicated. You can also see the report(s) on the Council's web site at www.portsmouth.gov.uk

	WARD	DECISION	OFFICER CONTACT
		Cabinet Member for Communities and Central Services Decision Meeting - 12 February The cabinet Member has made the following decisions:-	Vicki Plytas 02392 834058 vicki.plytas@por tsmouthcc.gov.u k
3		Portsmouth City Council Digital Preservation Policy and procedures DECISION : The Cabinet Member for Communities and Central Services approved the Digital Preservation Policy which forms Appendix 1 of this report.	John Stedman Records Manager, 023 9283 4072 John.Stedman@ portsmouthcc.g ov.uk
4	Nelson	1 & 3 Angerstein Road, Portsmouth DECISION: The Cabinet Member approved the following	Anne Cains Head of Acquisition and Disposal, Regeneration 023 9283 4265 Anne.cains@por

WARD	DECISION	OFFICER CONTACT
	(1) That 1-3 Angerstein Road be transferred freehold to Vivid Homes	tsmouthcc.gov.u k
	(2) That the Director for Housing, Neighbourhoods and Buildings agree an arrangement that ensures Portsmouth has nomination rights to allocate the properties in line with Portsmouth City Council's Allocations Policy.	
	(3) Authority is given to the City Solicitor to complete all necessary legal work to complete this matter	